OP \$40.00 2926122

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM329872

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Domino Telecom Solutions Limited		02/28/2013	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Phonesoft Limited	
Street Address:	7 Hill Street	
City:	Douglas	
State/Country:	ISLE OF MAN	
Postal Code:	IM1 1EF	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2926122	PHONESOFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: thomas.brooke@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Brooke
Address Line 1: 800 17th Street, NW
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 126399.00001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Thomas W. Brooke
Address Line 1: 800 17th Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas W. Brooke
SIGNATURE:	/thomaswbrooke/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2015

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005445 FRAME: 0990 source=PhoneSoft Limited - Shareholders' Resolution#page1.tif source=PhoneSoft Limited - Shareholders' Resolution#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005445 FRAME: 0991



No: 094240C

COMPANIES REGISTRY DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ISLE OF MAN

Certificate of Change of Name

THE DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT hereby certify that pursuant to the Companies Acts 1931 to 2004

DOMINO TELECOM SOLUTIONS LIMITED

has, by SPECIAL RESOLUTION, and with the approval of the DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, changed its name and is now called

PHONESOFT LIMITED

This 28th day of February 2013

Mark Edwards Manager Companies Registry

The Companies Registry is part of the Isle of Man Department of Economic Development. This certificate does not constitute a licence to conduct banking, investment, CSP, insurance or other business regulated by the Financial Supervision Commission or the Insurance and Pensions Authority.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005445 FRAME: 0992 SPECIAL RESOLUTION UNANIMOUSLY PASSED AT THE EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING OF DOMINO TELECOM SOLUTIONS LIMITED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 1931 - 2004 COMPANIES ACT HELD AT 7 HILL STREET, DOUGLAS, ISLE OF MAN ON 22 FEBRUARY 2013

We, the undersigned, being the Members of the above Company and being the Members entitled to attend and vote at a General Meeting of the Company, HEREBY RESOLVE from the date hereof: -

- "THAT the name of the Company, 'Domino Telecom Solutions Limited' be changed to 'PhoneSoft Limited' from the date herof; and
- TO adopt the new Memorandum and Articles of Association of the Company from the date hereof, a copy of which appended hereto."

Date: This 22nd day of February 2013

Whaming lind , lind

TP Winnell For and behalf of

Company Nominees Limited

M Winnell
For and behalf of
Associated Nominees Limited

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005445 FRAME: 0993

RECORDED: 01/23/2015